an

Wy

TRy
T

PARLIAMENT OF NSW

JOINT SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CROSS CITY TUNNEL’

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Inquiry into the Lane Cove Tunnel

Time
9:00

10:00

11:00

11:15

12.00

12.30

1.15

1:45

2:45

3:45

4:00

4:45

5:00

Friday 16 June 2006

Parliament House, Room 814815

Witness
Dr Ray Kearney

Ms June Heffernen
Mr Mark Curran

Mr John Pierce
Dr Kerry Schott

Mr William Ellis
Mr Christopher Lahm
Mrs Kerry Chikarovski

Dr Denise Robinson

Mr Michael Staff

Mr Sam Haddad
Ms Lisa Corbyn

Mr Joe Woodward

Mr Mike Hannon
Mr Les Wielinga

Mr Brett Skinner
Mr Phil Margison

Mr Mike Hannon
Mr Les Wielinga

Mr Brett Skinner
Mr Phil Margison

Position & Organisation

Chairman, Lane Cove Tunnel Action Group, Groups
Against Stack Pollution

Deputy Chair, LCTAG, GASP

Member, Residents Against Polluting Stacks, GASP

Secretary, NSW Treasury

Executive Director, Private Projects and Asset
Management, NSW Treasury

MORNING BREAK

DELIBERATIVE

Tenant, 11-13 Longueville Road
Owner and resident, 11-13 Longueville Road
Former Leader of the NSW Liberal Party

Chief Health Officer, NSW Department of Health
Director, Centre for Health Protection
LUNCH

Director General, Department of Planning
Director General, Department of Environment and
Conservation

Executive Director — Operations, Department of
Environment and Conservation

A/Chief Executive, RTA

Director, Motorways, RTA

Director, Finance, RTA

A/Ditectort, Traffic and Transport, RTA

AFTERNOON BREAK

A/Chief Executive, RTA

Director, Motorways, RTA

Director, Finance, RTA

A/Directot, Traffic and Transport, RTA

DELIBERATIVE

FINISH



For further information please contact Simon Johnston on 02 9230 3554.



