

JOINT SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE CROSS CITY TUNNEL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Inquiry into the Lane Cove Tunnel

Friday 16 June 2006 Parliament House, Room 814/815

Time	Witness	Position & Organisation
9:00	Dr Ray Kearney	Chairman, Lane Cove Tunnel Action Group, Groups
	•	Against Stack Pollution
	Ms June Heffernen	Deputy Chair, LCTAG, GASP
	Mr Mark Curran	Member, Residents Against Polluting Stacks, GASP
		, , ,
10:00	Mr John Pierce	Secretary, NSW Treasury
	Dr Kerry Schott	Executive Director, Private Projects and Asset
	J	Management, NSW Treasury
11:00		MORNING BREAK
11:15		DELIBERATIVE
		DEDIDERATIVE
	Mr William Ellis	Tenant, 11-13 Longueville Road
	Mr Christopher Lahm	Owner and resident, 11-13 Longueville Road
12.00	Mrs Kerry Chikarovski	Former Leader of the NSW Liberal Party
12.00	initio rectif diminito vom	Totalier Bender of the Flow Baselin Parey
12.30	Dr Denise Robinson	Chief Health Officer, NSW Department of Health
12.00	Mr Michael Staff	Director, Centre for Health Protection
1.15	Wif WileHaci Staff	LUNCH
1.13		LUIVOII
1:45	Mr Sam Haddad	Director General, Department of Planning
_,,,,	Ms Lisa Corbyn	Director General, Department of Environment and
		Conservation
	Mr Joe Woodward	Executive Director – Operations, Department of
	ini joe woodward	Environment and Conservation
2:45	Mr Mike Hannon	A/Chief Executive, RTA
	Mr Les Wielinga	Director, Motorways, RTA
	Mr Brett Skinner	Director, Finance, RTA
	Mr Phil Margison	A/Director, Traffic and Transport, RTA
3:45	8 - 5 - 5	AFTERNOON BREAK
4:00	Mr Mike Hannon	A/Chief Executive, RTA
	Mr Les Wielinga	Director, Motorways, RTA
	Mr Brett Skinner	Director, Finance, RTA
	Mr Phil Margison	A/Director, Traffic and Transport, RTA
		,,
4:45		DELIBERATIVE
5:00		FINISH

For further information please contact Simon Johnston on 02 9230 3554.